
2023‐03‐18 2023‐03‐18

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

00:52.12 ‐ AB‐77 MONSALVE SÁNCHEZ, MANUEL 05 Atletismo Albacete SI

00:57.97 ‐ AB‐2136 CUARTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 76 Atletismo Albacete SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

AB‐132 CALONGE VALCARCEL, PABLO 07 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 CASTILLO MARTÍNEZ, DAVID 06 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐147 GARCIA GARRIDO, DIEGO 06 Atletismo Albacete

AB‐2183 GARCIA LOPEZ, MARIO 07 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 MICAELO GARCÍA, CARLOS 07 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 MORENO JIMENEZ, ISAAC 07 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 PÉREZ PLAZA, CARLOS 06 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐84 ZOROA DE LA CRUZ, MARCOS 07 Atletismo Albacete

00:51.66 ‐ TO‐28 MARTINEZ ESPIÑEIRA, LEONARDO 07 Atletismo Albacete

01:04.46 ‐ ET CM‐60017 CEBRIÁN BIOSCA, FERNANDO 06 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60017 LOZANO RAMÍREZ, MARIO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 SÁNCHEZ GARCÍA, ALEX 08 INDEPENDIENTE

02:43.58 ‐ AB‐6118 BENLLOCH LOPEZ, VICENTE 08 Atletismo Albacete

02:49.13 ‐ AB‐186 GÓMEZ BLANCO, BORJA 08 Atletismo Albacete

02:52.45 ‐ AB‐154 PÉREZ SERRANO, ALEJANDRO 08 Atletismo Albacete

02:53.26 ‐ AB‐187 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, JAIME 08 Atletismo Albacete

02:54.30 ‐ AB‐185 GIL MIRA, ROBERTO 08 Atletismo Albacete

02:55.27 ‐ AB‐82 IBAÑEZ VIZCAÍNO, JAVIER 08 Atletismo Albacete

03:00.30 ‐ CU‐71 GUILLEN ALARCON, DAVID 09 Atletismo Cuenca

03:01.66 ‐ AB‐173 SALA PICAZO, ALEJANDRO 09 Atletismo Albacete

03:03.99 ‐ ET CM‐60017 Sagredo López, Antonio 09 INDEPENDIENTE

03:08.49 ‐ ET CM‐60016 REY MORA, DAMIÁN 09 INDEPENDIENTE

03:11.38 ‐ ET CM‐60017 GONZÁLEZ GIL, ALEJANDRO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

03:33.71 ‐ ET CM‐60016 FRANCÉS NÚÑEZ, PABLO 08 INDEPENDIENTE

04:20.77 ‐ ET CM‐60017 CELAYA CORTIJO, GONZALO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

AB‐1517 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ISAAC 75 Atletismo Albacete SI

09:10.29 ‐ CU‐1360 TORRECILLA MESAS, MIGUEL ANGEL 84 Atletismo Albacete SI

09:11.93 ‐ AB‐1651 MEDINA PIQUERAS, JOSE MIGUEL 80 Atletismo Albacete SI

09:21.82 ‐ AB‐1922 GONZALEZ CUENCA, JOSE 77 Club Atletismo Elda SI

10:08.90 ‐ AB‐87 RODRÍGUEZ GÓMEZ, BORJA 05 Atletismo Albacete SI

10:25.00 ‐ AB‐83 SÁNCHEZ GARRIGÓS, LUCAS 05 Atletismo Albacete NO

400m MASC. AL LM

1.000m MASC. AL CM

3.000m MASC. AL ABM

2º JORNADA PROVINCIAL ESCOLAR AIRE LIBRE ‐ ALBACETE 

Fecha Inicio 

400m MASC. AL ABM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60015 ARRECHAVALETA GARCÍA, SANTIAGO 06 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 CEBRIÁN BIOSCA, FERNANDO 06 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐2183 GARCIA LOPEZ, MARIO 07 Atletismo Albacete

10:24.60 ‐ AB‐2178 ARIAS VIVAR, MIGUEL 07 Atletismo Albacete

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60016 CALERO BORJA, FERNANDO 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 CÓRDOBA IGUALADA, JOSÉ MIGUEL 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 SIMÓN CABAÑERO, AITOR 10 INDEPENDIENTE

15.48 ‐ PC AB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete

15.55 ‐ PC AB‐171 GARCIA GARRIDO, GUILLERMO 10 Atletismo Albacete

15.94 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 LÓPEZ ARAQUE, BORJA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

16.35 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 RODRIGO CASTILLO, BRUNO 11 INDEPENDIENTE

18.36 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 GONZÁLEZ OLIVAS, LUCAS 10 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60016 CEBRIÁN SOLER, JULIO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GARRIDO ALGABA, MARIO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

14.94 ‐ PC AB‐6118 BENLLOCH LOPEZ, VICENTE 08 Atletismo Albacete

15.60 ‐ PC AB‐115 GARCIA GARRIDO, ANDRES 08 Atletismo Albacete

15.84 ‐ PC AB‐116 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, ISMAEL 08 Atletismo Albacete

19.09 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 MEKETIUK , VADIM 08 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

4.68 ‐ PC AB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete

4.22 ‐ PC AB‐170 CAMARASA JIMENEZ, PACO 10 Atletismo Albacete

3.97 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 CALERO BORJA, FERNANDO 11 INDEPENDIENTE

3.87 ‐ PC AB‐171 GARCIA GARRIDO, GUILLERMO 10 Atletismo Albacete

3.80 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 JIMÉNEZ GARCÍA, RAÚL 11 INDEPENDIENTE

3.45 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 Gil Mira, Jorge 11 INDEPENDIENTE

3.06 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 NOTARIO FIEL, FRANCISO 10 INDEPENDIENTE

2.92 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 Requena Agulló, Raúl 11 INDEPENDIENTE

2.57 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 GÓMEZ CAÑAVERAS, ISMAEL 11 INDEPENDIENTE

2.29 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 NOGUERÓN GARCÍA, ANTONIO JESÚS 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 LÓPEZ ARAQUE, BORJA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 MARTÍNEZ MORENO, ISMAEL 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 PARADA GABALDÓN, JAVIER 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 RODRIGO CASTILLO, BRUNO 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 SIMÓN CABAÑERO, AITOR 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 STOOP GIMÉNEZ, DANIEL 11 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

08.45 ‐ PC ET CM‐60020 MORENO JIMENEZ, ISAAC 07 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ES SABAI KOURDON, YASSINE 07 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐147 GARCIA GARRIDO, DIEGO 06 Atletismo Albacete

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL CM

Longitud MASC. AL IM

Triple Salto MASC. AL LM

3.000m MASC. AL LM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL IM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

11.69 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 SÁNCHEZ SEGURA, ARAEL 06 INDEPENDIENTE

09.61 ‐ PC AB‐2179 GARCIA GARCIA, SERGIO 06 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60020 GARAMIA LUNGAN, GHEORGE LUIS 06 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐84 ZOROA DE LA CRUZ, MARCOS 07 Atletismo Albacete

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

AB‐77 MONSALVE SÁNCHEZ, MANUEL 05 Atletismo Albacete SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

37.35 ‐ PC AB‐168 ALARCON JAQUERO, SALVADOR 08 Atletismo Albacete

24.49 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 PARREÑO PERALTA, JULIAN 09 INDEPENDIENTE

22.66 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 PICAZO LÓPEZ, JUAN TOMÁS 09 INDEPENDIENTE

18.55 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 JORDÁ GÓMEZ, JORGE 08 INDEPENDIENTE

16.29 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 DE MOYA SERNA, LUIS 09 INDEPENDIENTE

15.31 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 CEBRIÁN SOLER, JULIO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

10.62 ‐ PC ET CM‐60020 Talaya Tendero, Antonio 08 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐115 GARCIA GARRIDO, ANDRES 08 Atletismo Albacete

AB‐120 PANADERO TENDERO, JAVIER 09 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60017 TOBOSO CORCOLES, ANTONIO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

26.40 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 PICAZO CUARTERO, JUAN ANTONIO 10 INDEPENDIENTE

22.70 ‐ PC CU‐87 RUIZ GOMEZ, JORGE 10 Atletismo Cuenca

17.86 ‐ PC AB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete

16.27 ‐ PC AB‐171 GARCIA GARRIDO, GUILLERMO 10 Atletismo Albacete

14.77 ‐ PC CU‐185 DIAZ IZQUIERDO, SERGIO 10 Atletismo Cuenca

ET CM‐60016 CÓRDOBA IGUALADA, JOSÉ MIGUEL 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GONZÁLEZ OLIVAS, LUCAS 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 JIMÉNEZ GARCÍA, RAÚL 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 MORENO MELERO, JORGE JUAN 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 Pagán Graciá, Enrique 10 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

37.19 ‐ PC M‐4245 COSTALAGO MARTIN, DARIO 08 A.D. Sprint FUERA CLM

36.81 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 GONZÁLEZ BARBA, IVÁN 08 INDEPENDIENTE

35.20 ‐ PC AB‐168 ALARCON JAQUERO, SALVADOR 08 Atletismo Albacete

32.78 ‐ PC AB‐116 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, ISMAEL 08 Atletismo Albacete

19.56 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 Sagredo López, Antonio 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 CEBRIÁN SOLER, JULIO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐120 PANADERO TENDERO, JAVIER 09 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60017 PARREÑO PERALTA, JULIAN 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 PICAZO LÓPEZ, JUAN TOMÁS 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 Talaya Tendero, Antonio 08 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 TOBOSO CORCOLES, ANTONIO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

Disco (1kg) MASC. CM

Jabalina (500g) MASC. IM

Jabalina (600g) MASC. CM

Peso (5kg) MASC. AL LM

Peso (6kg) MASC. AL JM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

22:10.31 ‐ AB‐1287 CAMBRONERO LOPEZ, LUIS 93 Atletismo Albacete SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

AB‐120 PANADERO TENDERO, JAVIER 09 Atletismo Albacete

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60016 CALERO BORJA, FERNANDO 11 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐170 CAMARASA JIMENEZ, PACO 10 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 CORRAL GARCÍA, ABEL 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 CUTILLAS GARCÍA, PABLO 10 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐171 GARCIA GARRIDO, GUILLERMO 10 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 GÓMEZ CAÑAVERAS, ISMAEL 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GONZÁLEZ OLIVAS, LUCAS 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 JAÉN ESCUDERO, MARCOS 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 JIMÉNEZ GARCÍA, RAÚL 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 LÓPEZ ARAQUE, BORJA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 LOPEZ FELIPE, CARLOS 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 LÓPEZ‐LAGO PONCE, ALFONSO 10 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 MORENO MELERO, JORGE JUAN 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 NOGUERÓN GARCÍA, ANTONIO JESÚS 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 NOTARIO FIEL, FRANCISO 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 PARADA GABALDÓN, JAVIER 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 PERONA PÉREZ, VÍCTOR 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 RODRIGO CASTILLO, BRUNO 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 SIMÓN CABAÑERO, AITOR 10 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

01:09.76 ‐ TO‐290 RUIZ BARROSO, NAYARA 05 Atletismo Albacete SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60017 CARRILERO OTALORA, VANESA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, MARIA GRACIA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐167 TORRES TORNERO, ANDREA 07 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60017 VILLAR DEL SAZ CARRETERO, ÁNGELA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

01:03.18 ‐ AB‐2102 HERNAIZ OLIVAS, IRENE 06 Atletismo Albacete

01:06.86 ‐ ET CM‐60016 TORRES SOLERA, PAULA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

01:07.40 ‐ ET CM‐60016 REQUENA AGULLÓ, LAURA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

01:07.74 ‐ AB‐85 LÓPEZ RUANO, ANA 07 Atletismo Albacete

01:19.40 ‐ ET CM‐60015 PARRAS TIMOTEO, PAULA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

01:23.45 ‐ ET CM‐60016 BERMUDEZ BERMUDEZ, MARIA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

5x80m MASC. AL IM

400m FEM. AL  ABF

400m FEM. AL  LF

5.000m Marcha MASC. AL ABM

5.000m Marcha MASC. AL CM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60016 GÓMEZ LOZANO, ROCÍO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SÁNCHEZ SÁNCHEZ, ESTHER 08 INDEPENDIENTE

03:21.96 ‐ AB‐179 PALACIOS LOPEZ, NATALIA 09 Atletismo Albacete

03:31.85 ‐ ET CM‐60016 RUIZ MARTÍNEZ, LARA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

03:33.46 ‐ ET CM‐60016 PALACIOS LÓPEZ, PAULA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

03:41.79 ‐ ET CM‐60016 EL HADDAD , DOAA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

03:45.43 ‐ ET CM‐60016 BELDA REQUENA, MARÍA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

03:55.35 ‐ ET CM‐60017 CORTIJO SÁEZ, MARIA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

04:28.02 ‐ ET CM‐60016 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, HELENA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

04:37.11 ‐ ET CM‐60016 EL HADDAD , AYA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

11:31.81 ‐ AB‐2145 SANCHEZ VERGARA, ESTELA 05 Atletismo Albacete NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60016 CUENCA MÁRQUEZ, THELMA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 Sánchez Alemán, Macarena 07 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60015 SÁNCHEZ GARCÍA, MARÍA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

12:41.50 ‐ ET CM‐60016 MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, MARIA GRACIA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

13:09.70 ‐ ET CM‐60016 BELDA CAMARASA, CLARA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

14:12.30 ‐ ET CM‐60016 SIMÓN LÓPEZ, EDURNE 07 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60016 DENIA QUÍLEZ, SILA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 DÍAZ BELLO, IRIA LIBERTA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 HABA RODRÍGUEZ, JUDIT 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 LARA DONATE, CLAUDIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 MOYA AVENDAÑO, CELIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 PICAZO CUARTERO, ALBA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 ROA MORCILLO, CELIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SEVILLA SAIZ, IRENE 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 SOLER CARDONA, LOLA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ZAMORA GAVRILA, ALICIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

15.46 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 BELLO GÓMEZ, PAOLA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

15.51 ‐ PC AB‐141 HERNAIZ OLIVAS, MARTA 10 Atletismo Albacete

15.89 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 PÉREZ GÓMEZ, SARA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

16.58 ‐ PC AB‐178 ROMERO PARRA, GADEA MARIA 10 Atletismo Albacete

19.79 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 TEJADA BOTIJA, LUCÍA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

AB‐182 AZORIN ROMERA, CARMEN MARIA 09 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60020 GARCIA MUÑOZ, ELSA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐200 LÓPEZ HERAS, PAULA 09 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 RUIZ CABAÑERO, CLAUDIA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

3.000m FEM. AL LF

80m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL IF

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL CF

1.000m FEM. AL  CF

3.000m FEM. AL ABF



ET CM‐60016 SOLER YÁÑEZ, MARTINA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

18.63 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 GARCÍA AGUSTÍN, SONIA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

19.86 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 EL BOULICE , OLIA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

20.16 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 GUIJARRO ARENAS, ROCÍO 09 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60015 ATIENZAR PERALES, MARÍA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

18.77 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 VILLAR DEL SAZ CARRETERO, ÁNGELA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

19.66 ‐ PC AB‐167 TORRES TORNERO, ANDREA 07 Atletismo Albacete

21.49 ‐ PC ET CM‐60015 CASADO RODRÍGUEZ, CARLA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club PAGO

TO‐290 RUIZ BARROSO, NAYARA 05 Atletismo Albacete SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

4.07 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 PÉREZ GÓMEZ, SARA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.82 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 BELLO GÓMEZ, PAOLA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.76 ‐ PC AB‐178 ROMERO PARRA, GADEA MARIA 10 Atletismo Albacete

3.74 ‐ PC AB‐181 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ALBA 10 Atletismo Albacete

3.65 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 Díaz Fernández, Lorena 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.65 ‐ PC AB‐141 HERNAIZ OLIVAS, MARTA 10 Atletismo Albacete

3.41 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 CEJAS VELASCO, MARIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.33 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 MOYA AVENDAÑO, CELIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

3.30 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.30 ‐ PC AB‐172 SALA PICAZO, CAROLINA 10 Atletismo Albacete

3.20 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 ORTEGA ALFARO, IRENE 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.19 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 AGRAZ BERMÚDEZ, SONIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.17 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 HERAS BUENO, DANIELA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

3.09 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 DENIA QUÍLEZ, SILA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

2.97 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 ZAMORA GAVRILA, ALICIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

2.96 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 HERAS MILLA, CLAUDIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

2.90 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 TEJADA BOTIJA, LUCÍA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

2.77 ‐ PC AB‐199 LÓPEZ ÁNGEL, DANIELA 11 Atletismo Albacete

2.73 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 SÁNCHEZ NÚÑEZ, ADRIANA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

2.69 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 CARRETERO TOLEDO, VANESSA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

2.10 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 FARHAT SALAZAR, AMINA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ALVARRUIZ MATOQUE, ELENA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 CEGARRA MALIARCHUK, EKATERINA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 CÓRCOLES MARTÍNEZ, JESSICA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 CORTIJO GONZÁLEZ, BLANCA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 FERNÁNDEZ MUÑOZ, BLANCA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GÓMEZ GIL, MARTINA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 González Yuste, Marta 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 IACOB , IULIA MARIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 PLAZA CASTILLO, NATALIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 ROA MORCILLO, CELIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 SÁEZ PALOMINO, MARTINA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

Longitud FEM. AL IF

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL LF

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL ABF



ET CM‐60017 SÁNCHEZ GIL, EMMA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ, VERÓNICA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 SOLER CARDONA, LOLA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 VALERO PICAZO, MARIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 VALIENTE GÓMEZ, MARIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

08.97 ‐ PC ET CM‐60017 VILLAR DEL SAZ CARRETERO, ÁNGELA 06 INDEPENDIENTE

08.69 ‐ PC AB‐155 PÉREZ MARTÍNEZ, SARA 07 Atletismo Albacete

08.64 ‐ PC AB‐167 TORRES TORNERO, ANDREA 07 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60017 CARRILERO OTALORA, VANESA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐60 SEVILLA JIMÉNEZ, NEREA 06 Atletismo C.P. La Roda

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

11.32 ‐ PC AB‐93 GARRIDO JIMENEZ, CLAUDIA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo

06.69 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA, SELENA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 CARRILERO OTALORA, VANESA 07 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐166 SÁNCHEZ JIMÉNEZ, MARÍA 07 Atletismo Albacete

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

39.65 ‐ PC AB‐109 SÁNCHEZ SEGURA, VIOLETA 08 Atletismo Albacete

22.25 ‐ PC ET CM‐60019 GRUIA , ALICIA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

21.72 ‐ PC AB‐191 LAKOUYISS HANYF, IMANE 08 Atletismo Albacete

21.48 ‐ PC CR‐321 IZQUIERDO MAÑAS, MARTA 09 Proarte CA Villarrobledo

17.25 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 LUCAS RAMÍREZ, PAULA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

14.11 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 Cuartero Picazo, Emma 08 INDEPENDIENTE

12.11 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 ESCRIBANO TÉVAR, JIMENA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 Ferre Requena, Raquel 08 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 FUENTES DOMENE, ROSA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 ZAHONERO ALMADA, ARANTXA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

17.41 ‐ PC AB‐178 ROMERO PARRA, GADEA MARIA 10 Atletismo Albacete

14.86 ‐ PC AB‐172 SALA PICAZO, CAROLINA 10 Atletismo Albacete

11.14 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 CARRETERO TOLEDO, VANESSA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ALVARRUIZ MATOQUE, ELENA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ALVARRUIZ MATOQUE, JULIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 CEGARRA MALIARCHUK, EKATERINA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 DENIA QUÍLEZ, SILA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 FARHAT SALAZAR, AMINA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐181 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ALBA 10 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60020 GHEORGHE , AMALIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GÓMEZ RUIZ, ROSA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 González Yuste, Marta 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GUIJARRO SERRANO, ROSA PILAR 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 HABA RODRÍGUEZ, JUDIT 11 INDEPENDIENTE

Triple Salto FEM. AL LF

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL LF

Disco (800g) FEM. CF

Jabalina (400g) FEM. IF



ET CM‐60016 HERAS BUENO, DANIELA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 LARA DONATE, CLAUDIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐199 LÓPEZ ÁNGEL, DANIELA 11 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 PERAL GÓMEZ, PAULA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 PICAZO CUARTERO, ALBA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SAIZ PICAZO, ELENA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 SÁNCHEZ GIL, EMMA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SÁNCHEZ NÚÑEZ, ADRIANA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 TABERNERO PICAZO, NOELIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 VALERO PICAZO, MARIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 VALIENTE GÓMEZ, MARIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ZAMORA GAVRILA, ALICIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

17.42 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 Cuartero Picazo, Emma 08 INDEPENDIENTE

16.77 ‐ PC TO‐79 RUIZ BARROSO, NAZARET 08 Atletismo Albacete

15.77 ‐ PC AB‐191 LAKOUYISS HANYF, IMANE 08 Atletismo Albacete

10.62 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 LUCAS RAMÍREZ, PAULA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

09.06 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 NAVARRO GUERRERO, INÉS 09 INDEPENDIENTE

08.00 ‐ PC ET CM‐60016 ESCRIBANO TÉVAR, JIMENA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 FUENTES DOMENE, ROSA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 GARCIA MUÑOZ, ELSA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

CR‐321 IZQUIERDO MAÑAS, MARTA 09 Proarte CA Villarrobledo

ET CM‐60016 PUCHE BENITO, MARTA 08 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 ZAHONERO ALMADA, ARANTXA 09 INDEPENDIENTE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60016 AGRAZ BERMÚDEZ, SONIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ALVARRUIZ MATOQUE, ELENA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 BELLO GÓMEZ, PAOLA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 CARRETERO TOLEDO, VANESSA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 CEGARRA MALIARCHUK, EKATERINA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 CEJAS VELASCO, MARIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 CORTIJO GONZÁLEZ, BLANCA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 DENIA QUÍLEZ, SILA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 DÍAZ BELLO, IRIA LIBERTA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 Díaz Fernández, Lorena 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 FARHAT SALAZAR, AMINA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 FERNÁNDEZ MUÑOZ, BLANCA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐181 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ALBA 10 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60016 GÓMEZ GIL, MARTINA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GÓMEZ RUIZ, ROSA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, PILAR 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 GUIJARRO SERRANO, ROSA PILAR 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 HABA RODRÍGUEZ, JUDIT 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 HERAS BUENO, DANIELA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 HERAS MILLA, CLAUDIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐141 HERNAIZ OLIVAS, MARTA 10 Atletismo Albacete

Jabalina (500g) FEM. CF

5x80m FEM. AL IF



ET CM‐60017 IACOB , IULIA MARIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 LARA DONATE, CLAUDIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 MOYA AVENDAÑO, CELIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 NAVARRO GARCIA, INES 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ORTEGA ALFARO, IRENE 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 PÉREZ GÓMEZ, SARA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 PICAZO CUARTERO, ALBA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 PLAZA CASTILLO, NATALIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 ROA MORCILLO, CELIA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐178 ROMERO PARRA, GADEA MARIA 10 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60017 SÁEZ PALOMINO, MARTINA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SAIZ PICAZO, ELENA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

AB‐172 SALA PICAZO, CAROLINA 10 Atletismo Albacete

ET CM‐60017 SÁNCHEZ GIL, EMMA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SÁNCHEZ NÚÑEZ, ADRIANA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 SEVILLA SAIZ, IRENE 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60020 SOLER CARDONA, LOLA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 TEJADA BOTIJA, LUCÍA 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 TOLEDO MONTEAGUDO, MARÍA XIAO 10 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60017 VALIENTE GÓMEZ, MARIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE

ET CM‐60016 ZAMORA GAVRILA, ALICIA 11 INDEPENDIENTE


